RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE RELEASE OF CLAIMS AGREEMENTS WITH OFFICER DEREK SMITH, FOR CARE OF RETIRED CANINE DIESEL, SERGEANT BRIAN MARTIN, FOR CARE OF RETIRED CANINE MEEKO AND OFFICER SCOTT BURCH, FOR CARE OF RETIRED CANINE VIC.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Release of Claims Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Officer Derek Smith for care of retired canine Diesel, Sergeant Brian Martin for care of retired canine Meeko and Officer Scott Burch for care of retired canine Vic..

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0773-21:MRS:X:\Cases\POLICE\21-LE0001\LEG\00735489.DOCX